UNITED STATES AND PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NETFLIX, INC., Petitioner

v.

GoTV Streaming, LLC, Patent Owner

Case: IPR2023-00758 U.S. Patent No. 8,478,245

PETITIONER NETFLIX, INC.'S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Netflix, Inc. hereby appoints the following as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and Patent Trial and Appeal Board associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,478,245. These practitioners include at least:

Lead Counsel Aliza George Carrano (Registration No. 70,637)

acarrano@willkie.com

(202) 303-1106

Back-up Counsel Indranil Mukerji (Registration No. 46,944)

imukerji@willkie.com

(202) 303-1190

Christopher Moulder (Registration No. 70,490)

cmoulder@willkie.com

(202) 303-1069

Stephen A. Marshall (Pro Hac Vice)

smarshall@willkie.com

(202) 303-1098

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP

1875 K Street NW

Washington, DC 20006 (202) 303-1000 (reception) (202) 303-2000 (facsimile)

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of the petitioner, Netflix, Inc.

Date: December 14, 2023

Name: Asa Wynn-Grant

Title: Patent Litigation Counsel



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on December 19, 2023 a copy of the foregoing document was served by email upon the following:

Joshua S. Wyde jwyde@aatriallaw.com

Steven T. Jugle sjugle@aatriallaw.com

IPR2023-00758@aatriallaw.com

Date: December 19, 2023 By: /Aliza George Carrano/

Aliza George Carrano (Reg. No. 70,637)

Lead Counsel for Petitioner

